

**Aviation Safety** 

Oklahoma City MIDO Section 5909 Philip J. Rhoads Avenue Bethany, OK 73008

April 28, 2022

Administration

Mr. Matt Dill Director of Quality, Interim The NORDAM Group LLC Repair Division 11200 E. Pine St. Tulsa, OK 74116-1613

Dear Mr. Dill:

In accordance with title 14, Code of Federal Regulations (14 CFR), part 21, "Certification Procedures for Products and Articles," subpart K, "Parts Manufacturer Approvals," the FAA has found that the design data, based on a supplemental type certificate (STC) and submitted by The NORDAM Group LLC Repair Division, with your letter received on April 25, 2022, meet the airworthiness requirements of 14 CFR applicable to the products on which the articles are to be installed. Additionally, the FAA has determined that The NORDAM Group LLC Repair Division has established the quality system required by § 21.307, "Quality system," at 11200 E. Pine St. Tulsa, OK 74116-1613. Accordingly, the FAA hereby grants Parts Manufacturer Approval (PMA) to The NORDAM Group LLC Repair Division for production of the replacement articles listed in the enclosed Supplement No. 20, Revision IR.

You are reminded that the provisions of 14 CFR parts 21 and 45, noted in our PMA letter of approval dated April 28, 2022, also apply to the enclosed PMA Listing—Supplement No. 20, Revision IR. The enclosed supplement should be retained with the original PMA letter as evidence of approval to produce the articles concerned.

Sincerely,

Kenneth W. Hickman Manager, Oklahoma City MIDO Section Central MIO Branch System Oversight Division Aircraft Certification Service

Enclosure PMA Listing—Supplement No. 20, Revision IR